

Sunny Day Fund Welcomes Former Workday Executive Boada to Lead Technology

Ernesto Boada joins the Virginia-based startup as it continues to attract people-first employers and investors to its workforce financial well-being mission.

FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA, USA, September 12, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Ernesto Boada,



Recent events have shown us how life can change without much notice.
Savings can help us overcome those uncertain situations, and Sunny Day Fund has an incredible solution to automate those savings."

Ernesto Boada

former Senior Vice President and Interim Chief Information Officer at Workday and former Chief Technology Officer at Western Union, joins workplace savings startup <u>Sunny Day</u> <u>Fund</u> as its Co-Founder and Chief Technology Officer.

"After working in the technology sector for over 25 years with major companies like Workday, Visa, Intuit, and Western Union, I'm dedicating the remainder of my career to fostering the financial well-being of workers who lack access to essential financial products that would empower them to fulfill their needs and achieve their dreams. And I see those dreams coming true with Sunny Day Fund."

Sid Pailla, CEO & Founder of Sunny Day Fund, is thrilled to partner with Boada. "We've been fortunate to have Ernesto as an active member of our Board of Advisors for the last two years, and we couldn't be more thrilled to supercharge our product, technology, and delivery under his leadership."

The pair's connection came about in an economic climate of uncertainty that disproportionately impacted lower income workers.

A recent survey found 37% of <u>Americans tapped their retirement savings early</u> driven by little to no emergency savings and growing debt. And 57% would <u>struggle to come up with \$1,000</u> to address an immediate need. Hardworking Americans don't want to sacrifice their financial futures and their employers want a proven path to improve their workforce's financial wellbeing.

Boada knew about the problem but learned about its immense scope when he started mentoring Pailla and Sunny Day Fund via Techstars. Bonded by their common experience with

early financial struggles, Boada and Pailla recognized the opportunity to create a brighter, wealthier future for all.

Soon after, Boada joined Sunny Day Fund's Board of Advisors as he saw proof in the payroll-deducted savings approach to financial resilience. Boada said, "Recent events have shown us how life can change without much notice. Savings can help us overcome those uncertain situations, and Sunny Day Fund has an incredible solution to automate those savings."

Over the next two years, Sunny Day Fund kept adding more and larger organizations. Leading investors like TMV, TruStage, Virginia's VIPC, and others continued to support Pailla's vision. And throughout, Pailla leaned Sunny Day Fund welcomes Ernesto Boada to

Sunny Day Fund welcomes Ernesto Boada to founding team to lead technology.

on Boada for advice on scaling people, process, and technology – the trifecta framework both shared from their time at Accenture.

The constant flow of celebrations and challenges at Sunny Day Fund – while working on something personal and meaningful – made Boada reflect on his own journey as a Hispanic immigrant:

"Living the American dream, I managed to fund my graduate studies, purchase a home, raise two children, and provide them with exceptional education and healthcare. A disciplined approach to savings, fostered by my parents, made all this feasible. Now, I feel a responsibility to pay it forward and collaborate with the gifted team at Sunny Day Fund, as we work together to enable financial stability and freedom for all. This is the right place for me and for my calling."

Rachel Fox
Sunny Day Fund
+1 410-591-7962
contact@sunnydayfund.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn

Instagram YouTube TikTok Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/655030453

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.